501896183 04/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------------|----------------|
| Zhengzhou Uretek Technology Ltd. | 03/30/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Zhengzhou U-Trust Infrastructure Rehabilitation Ltd. | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Building A6, Gelin Heights, No. 1369 East Hanghai Road | |
| Internal Address: | Zhengzhou National Economic and Technological Development Area | |
| City: | Zhengzhou, Henan Province | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | |
| Postal Code: | 450016 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12721395 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)203-0640 Phone: 6263489705

Email: DavidRaymondPatentFirm@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lei Yu

Address Line 1: 2033 Montera Dr.

Address Line 4: Hacienda Heights, CALIFORNIA 91745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LZUP67-BJP13

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fuming Wang

Total Attachments: 1

source=BJP13Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028085 FRAME: 0986 OP \$40.00 12721395

| \mathbf{A} | SSIGNMENT |
|--|---|
| | Uretek Technology Ltd. |
| | below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have made an |
| invention entitled: | i ka in a a |
| | with polymer for seepage control of dikes and dams |
| | for which an application for United States Letters Patent was |
| executed on even data herew executed on: | /ILII |
| ☐ Cacculat on: ☐ filed on: 03/10/2010 | Serial No.: 12/721,395 |
| | |
| | t Infrastructure Rehabilitation Ltd. |
| 그래요 그 그 전투하는 그 그는 그는 그는 그는 그리고 하는 그 전에 하는 그 그리고 하는 그를 하는 것 같다. | 5, Gelin Heights, No. 1369 East Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou |
| | conomic and Technological Development Area, Zhengzhou, |
| | nce 450016, China rous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the |
| same in the United States; | rous or nequiring the entire right, the did incress in that to the |
| | |
| | and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby |
| | presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the |
| | d INVENTION and application throughout the United States of |
| America, including any and all Letters Fai and reissue of said application. | ent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part |
| and ressae or said apprication. | |
| ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees | to execute any documents that legally may be required in |
| connection with the filing, prosecution | and maintenance of said application or any other patent |
| | id INVENTION, including additional documents that may be |
| n | in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. |
| | consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and |
| | EE'S request documents and information concerning the possession or control, and to provide further assurances and |
| | lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the |
| | y patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of |
| | under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, |
| executors, administrators and other legal rep | |
| Free SC - Electron Color of 1 - Color of 1 - Color | en den en de grande de la companya de grande de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la |
| | zes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks |
| The state of the s | o above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title GNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of |
| 4.2 | essors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent |
| | same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment |
| and sale not been made. | |
| and the control of th | |
| | ect all correspondence to customer number 71716-Zhen Zheng |
| Lu. | |
| ASSIGNOR NAME: Zhengzhou Uretek Te | echnology Ltd. |
| | No. 1369 East Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou National Economic |
| | ient Area, Zhengzhou, Henan Province 450016, China |
| COCANADA NESSO DE ESPERANTES APPRENDA PRO ESPERANTES DE LA RESPONSA PROFESSOR. | Wana |
| COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE: <u>Fuming</u> REPRESENTATIVE TITLE: <u>General</u> | |
| They but | 03/30/2012 |
| SIGNATURE | DATE |

RECORDED: 04/23/2012

PATENT REEL: 028085 FRAME: 0987